

NO. 43096-7-II

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,

DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

TONYA LYNN CARLSON,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

John A. Hays, No. 16654
Attorney for Appellant

1402 Broadway
Suite 103
Longview, WA 98632
(360) 423-3084

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
B. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR	
1. Assignment of Error	1
2. Issue Pertaining to Assignment of Error	1
C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	
1. Factual History	2
2. Procedural History	4
D. ARGUMENT	
TRIAL COUNSEL’S FAILURE TO BRING A MOTION TO SUPPRESS EVIDENCE THE POLICE ILLEGALLY SEIZED AND TRIAL COUNSEL’S FAILURE TO OBJECT TO THE ADMISSION OF IRRELEVANT, PREJUDICIAL EVIDENCE DENIED THE DEFENDANT EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL UNDER WASHINGTON CONSTITUTION, ARTICLE 1, § 22, AND UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, SIXTH AMENDMENT	7
<i>(1) Trial Counsel’s Failure to Bring a Suppression Motion Arguing that Officer Holt Illegally Entered the Defendant’s Vehicle and Illegally Seized the Bag Containing the Marijuana Constituted Ineffective Assistance of Counsel</i>	<i>8</i>
<i>(2) Trial Counsel’s Failure to Object When Officer Holt Testified that He Derided the Defendant for Possessing Marijuana Around Her Children Constituted Ineffective Assistance of Counsel</i>	<i>10</i>
E. CONCLUSION	18

F. APPENDIX

1. Washington Constitution, Article 1, § 3	19
2. Washington Constitution, Article 1, § 7	19
3. Washington Constitution, Article 1, § 22	19
4. United States Constitution, Fourth Amendment	20
5. United States Constitution, Sixth Amendment	20
6. United States Constitution, Fourteenth Amendment	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Federal Cases

Bruton v. United States,
391 U.S. 123, 20 L.Ed.2d 476, 88 S.Ct. 1620 (1968) 11

Church v. Kinchelse,
767 F.2d 639 (9th Cir. 1985) 8

Strickland v. Washington,
466 U.S. 668, 80 L.Ed.2d 674, 104 S.Ct. 2052 (1984) 7

State Cases

State v. Acosta, 123 Wn.App. 424, 98 P.3d 503 (2004) 13, 14

State v. Baldwin, 109 Wn.App. 516, 37 P.3d 1220 (2001) 13

State v. Cobb, 22 Wn.App. 221, 589 P.2d 297 (1978) 8

State v. Demos, 94 Wn.2d 733, 619 P.2d 968 (1980) 11

State v. Ford, 137 Wn.2d 472, 973 P.2d 472 (1999) 11

State v. Johnson, 29 Wn.App. 807, 631 P.2d 413 (1981) 8

State v. Kendrick, 47 Wn.App. 620, 736 P.2d 1079 (1987) 13

State v. Neal, 144 Wn.2d 600, 30 P.3d 1255 (2001) 13

State v. Pogue, 108 Wn.2d 981, 17 P.3d 1272 (2001) 14-16

State v. Simpson, 95 Wn.2d 170, 622 P.2d 1199 (1980) 9

State v. Swenson, 62 Wn.2d 259, 382 P.2d 614 (1963) 11

State v. Whalon, 1 Wn.App. 785, 464 P.2d 730 (1970) 11

State v. Young, 135 Wn.2d 498, 957 P.2d 681 (1998) 9

Constitutional Provisions

Washington Constitution, Article 1, § 3 10
Washington Constitution, Article 1, § 7 8, 10
Washington Constitution, Article 1, § 22 7, 17
United States Constitution, Fourth Amendment, 8, 10
United States Constitution, Sixth Amendment 7
United States Constitution, Fourteenth Amendment 10

Statutes and Court Rules

ER 401 11
ER 402 11
ER 403 12, 14

Other Authorities

M. Graham,
Federal Evidence § 403.1, at 180-81 (2d ed. 1986) 13
R. Utter, *Survey of Washington Search and Seizure Law:
1988 Update*, 11 U.P.S. Law Review 411, 529 (1988) 9
